



## Press Release Archives April 17, 2001

## **Press reports regarding Jindal Steel & Power Ltd**

The press today had reports that Jindal Steel & Power Ltd may be the strategic partner for Neelachal Ispat Nigam Ltd.

The Exchange in order to verify the accuracy or otherwise of the information reported in the press and to inform the market place so that the interest of the investors is safeguarded had written to the officials of Jindal Steel & Power Ltd

Jindal Steel & Power Limited has vide their letter dated April 17, 2001 stated "We are not presently contemplating any strategic partnership with Neelachal Ispat Nigam Limited".

Top

## Securiites available for trading

The following securities will be made available for trading on the Capital Market Segment of the National Stock Exchange in the depository segment w.e.f. April 18, 2001 as given below:

- 1. Indian Seamless Steels & Alloys Limited ISIN Code INE879C01015
- 2. Rossell Industries Limited ISIN Code INE166D01015
- 3. Shree Vindhya Paper Mills Limited ISIN Code INE210D01011

Top